
              
           
            
            
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
          
           
             
             
            
           
          
             
                    
            
            
            
            
            
           
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
             
           
                  
          
            
            
             
            
              
              
              
              
          
             
           
           
            
          
          
            
            
              
            
            
             
             
           
             
        
                   
             
           
            
          
          
           
           
           
          
           
           
             
               
               
              
        
            
             
            
            
          
          
             
             
                   
             
            
           
           
           
              
           
             
              
              

Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30097070 31/12/2021 202212 -1,158.40 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30099439 20/03/2022 202212 390.00 1004593 Amanda Greening 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089881 30/05/2022 202212 3,985.73 148494 By The Bridge Northwest Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096326 01/08/2022 202212 3,584.84 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096924 01/08/2022 202212 3,321.96 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096931 01/08/2022 202212 3,852.68 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099831 01/08/2022 202212 2,935.70 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30090967 13/09/2022 202212 19,445.40 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099962 30/09/2022 202212 3,734.10 149498 Compass Fostering London Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096313 01/10/2022 202212 3,584.84 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096929 01/10/2022 202212 3,852.68 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096947 01/10/2022 202212 3,321.96 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099836 01/10/2022 202212 2,935.70 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099963 31/10/2022 202212 3,858.57 149498 Compass Fostering London Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096332 01/11/2022 202212 3,469.20 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096940 01/11/2022 202212 3,384.00 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096941 01/11/2022 202212 3,728.40 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30099639 08/11/2022 202212 18,975.50 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30099626 30/11/2022 202212 28,781.33 1002458 Witherslack Group Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30100268 30/11/2022 202212 3,734.10 149498 Compass Fostering London Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A44050 Translating & Interpreter Services 30092842 05/12/2022 202212 454.80 106512 Aztec Translations 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A56000 Other Establishments 30089906 14/12/2022 202212 478.80 1004279 For Under Fives Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093781 20/12/2022 202212 2,389.35 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30095683 30/12/2022 202212 20,305.00 146328 Hexagon Care Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090679 31/12/2022 202212 21,180.00 137992 Halliwell Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093721 31/12/2022 202212 1,272.85 101222 Aa Radio Cars Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30100654 31/12/2022 202212 956.52 1000115 Grimsby Cleethorpes and Humber Region YMCA - Trading as YMCA Humber 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30083593 01/01/2023 202212 6,199.00 1000106 Gravity Red Inspires 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093339 01/01/2023 202212 6,182.33 1004418 Care Afloat Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093354 01/01/2023 202212 28,962.68 1004418 Care Afloat Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0502 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30089653 03/01/2023 202212 1,695.83 100159 Grimsby Carpet Warehouse 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A61135 Direct Payments 30077003 13/01/2023 202212 257.88 105925 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30079344 24/01/2023 202212 4,486.66 1000864 Humbercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61163 Driving Lessons 30099748 24/01/2023 202212 350.00 1002159 Intensive Driving UK 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091057 26/01/2023 202212 6,226.66 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091059 26/01/2023 202212 5,026.34 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091090 26/01/2023 202212 5,163.67 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091274 26/01/2023 202212 6,226.66 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091791 26/01/2023 202212 4,925.90 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30082522 31/01/2023 202212 73,860.75 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30084055 31/01/2023 202212 5,330.00 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093719 31/01/2023 202212 3,129.33 101222 Aa Radio Cars Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30094580 31/01/2023 202212 347.90 1004631 Integrated Fostering Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A33005 Public Transport - Non Staff 30094868 31/01/2023 202212 1,560.00 1005643 Hudsons 23 Ltd t/a 23 Taxis 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30096959 31/01/2023 202212 23,449.29 137992 Halliwell Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A56000 Other Establishments 30100473 31/01/2023 202212 -600.00 120445 Fortis Therapy & Training 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A56000 Other Establishments 30100473 31/01/2023 202212 600.00 120445 Fortis Therapy & Training 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30082488 01/02/2023 202212 4,982.14 1002880 1st Choice Housing Solutions 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30082635 01/02/2023 202212 11,438.02 1000488 Care Today Childrens Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30085717 01/02/2023 202212 9,939.98 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30085723 01/02/2023 202212 1,420.00 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30085728 01/02/2023 202212 9,939.98 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30085729 01/02/2023 202212 9,939.98 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090942 01/02/2023 202212 20,799.80 1001521 Shore care Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093208 01/02/2023 202212 13,282.56 149432 Cherry Blossom Childrens Residential Home Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094285 01/02/2023 202212 17,200.12 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094299 01/02/2023 202212 17,200.12 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30094335 01/02/2023 202212 53,979.60 1000106 Gravity Red Inspires 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094358 01/02/2023 202212 8,914.20 1001521 Shore care Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30096872 01/02/2023 202212 21,000.00 1002134 Your Chapter Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30097555 01/02/2023 202212 21,000.00 1000494 New Horizons - (Stockport) Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30100596 01/02/2023 202212 352.00 102688 Mark Bates Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30085886 02/02/2023 202212 2,839.99 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30095966 03/02/2023 202212 439.80 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30095966 03/02/2023 202212 977.37 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A49106 Holidays - Service Users 30095966 03/02/2023 202212 458.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A49107 Activities - Service Users 30095966 03/02/2023 202212 296.60 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0498 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30090852 07/02/2023 202212 392.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30089161 10/02/2023 202212 16,832.00 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089291 10/02/2023 202212 3,623.90 122809 Barnardos 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093302 13/02/2023 202212 2,461.80 1005370 JM Consultancy and Workforce Services Ltd ta JM Workforce Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30085888 14/02/2023 202212 1,312.50 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30089666 14/02/2023 202212 -1,470.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0499 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A25005 Fixtures & Fittings 30090522 14/02/2023 202212 270.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1713 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A44030 Provisions 30090522 14/02/2023 202212 316.57 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0499 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A61147 Christmas 30090522 14/02/2023 202212 274.10 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0504 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30090839 14/02/2023 202212 2,349.50 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0500 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091061 14/02/2023 202212 731.50 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0498 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091080 14/02/2023 202212 3,339.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0504 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A44030 Provisions 30096522 14/02/2023 202212 789.36 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099112 14/02/2023 202212 3,585.96 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099233 14/02/2023 202212 3,433.64 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30086071 15/02/2023 202212 2,183.00 146503 Attenti Consulting 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092825 15/02/2023 202212 560.00 1003325 Tiptoes Child Therapy Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092844 15/02/2023 202212 1,435.00 1003325 Tiptoes Child Therapy Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A56000 Other Establishments 30094870 15/02/2023 202212 424.00 125634 Lextox Drug & Alcohol Testing 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30086461 16/02/2023 202212 8,724.28 147507 Educla 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30086737 17/02/2023 202212 20,000.00 1003305 Wild Intervention Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61045 Personal Allowance 30089891 17/02/2023 202212 734.40 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61045 Personal Allowance 30089891 17/02/2023 202212 979.20 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A61156 Section 17 30089891 17/02/2023 202212 320.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0499 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A24005 Water Services 30090519 18/02/2023 202212 804.15 100508 Anglian Water 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0502 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A44030 Provisions 30088798 19/02/2023 202212 254.49 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0502 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A49106 Holidays - Service Users 30088798 19/02/2023 202212 476.91 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090964 20/02/2023 202212 2,000.00 149432 Cherry Blossom Childrens Residential Home Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093364 20/02/2023 202212 7,248.82 1005370 JM Consultancy and Workforce Services Ltd ta JM Workforce Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30087189 21/02/2023 202212 2,127.50 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30088878 21/02/2023 202212 520.00 1004593 Amanda Greening 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0500 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30090984 21/02/2023 202212 437.50 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0498 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091096 21/02/2023 202212 710.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0504 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091433 21/02/2023 202212 1,820.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A20005 Property Repairs, Maintenance & Alterations 30091485 21/02/2023 202212 5,553.00 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0498 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30093278 21/02/2023 202212 842.50 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093372 21/02/2023 202212 4,595.31 1005310 Horizon Care & Education Group Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0500 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A20005 Property Repairs, Maintenance & Alterations 30096144 21/02/2023 202212 350.00 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0500 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A20005 Property Repairs, Maintenance & Alterations 30096144 21/02/2023 202212 569.17 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0515 Childrens Disability Team A56000 Other Establishments 30090842 22/02/2023 202212 395.43 1001303 Thornbury Nursing Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0515 Childrens Disability Team A56000 Other Establishments 30090845 22/02/2023 202212 392.07 1001303 Thornbury Nursing Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0515 Childrens Disability Team A56000 Other Establishments 30090847 22/02/2023 202212 400.79 1001303 Thornbury Nursing Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A44050 Translating & Interpreter Services 30090928 22/02/2023 202212 260.00 122711 He Words 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30088071 23/02/2023 202212 278.18 100310 Doorstep 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30088071 23/02/2023 202212 1,079.72 100310 Doorstep 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088416 24/02/2023 202212 3,380.40 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088430 24/02/2023 202212 4,279.24 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088441 24/02/2023 202212 3,351.52 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091357 24/02/2023 202212 4,449.20 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091367 24/02/2023 202212 5,624.08 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091372 24/02/2023 202212 4,440.78 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091377 24/02/2023 202212 4,539.92 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091381 24/02/2023 202212 5,624.08 105607 Action For Children Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A61158 Childminders/Nurseries/Playgrp 30096463 24/02/2023 202212 1,020.00 149854 Tiny Turners Nurseries 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088790 27/02/2023 202212 3,275.72 150831 Affinity Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088794 27/02/2023 202212 3,395.84 150831 Affinity Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088799 27/02/2023 202212 3,447.92 150831 Affinity Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090983 27/02/2023 202212 4,128.00 122809 Barnardos 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090998 27/02/2023 202212 4,014.56 122809 Barnardos 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093377 27/02/2023 202212 539.31 1005370 JM Consultancy and Workforce Services Ltd ta JM Workforce Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088400 28/02/2023 202212 3,147.76 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088402 28/02/2023 202212 3,070.48 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088403 28/02/2023 202212 2,967.16 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088404 28/02/2023 202212 3,135.44 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088407 28/02/2023 202212 5,531.96 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088408 28/02/2023 202212 5,415.48 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088409 28/02/2023 202212 2,616.88 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088410 28/02/2023 202212 2,983.68 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088411 28/02/2023 202212 2,866.08 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088412 28/02/2023 202212 3,211.88 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088417 28/02/2023 202212 2,616.88 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088420 28/02/2023 202212 3,059.00 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088421 28/02/2023 202212 2,926.84 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088422 28/02/2023 202212 4,397.12 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088424 28/02/2023 202212 3,070.48 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088427 28/02/2023 202212 3,211.88 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088428 28/02/2023 202212 2,986.48 101150 Tree House Care Fostering Solutions Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30088787 28/02/2023 202212 16,000.04 1005116 Oikos Family Centres Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088833 28/02/2023 202212 1,239.84 143409 Family Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088851 28/02/2023 202212 1,239.84 143409 Family Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30088872 28/02/2023 202212 17,940.00 145195 Keys Pce Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088906 28/02/2023 202212 3,041.38 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088911 28/02/2023 202212 2,802.64 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088913 28/02/2023 202212 3,041.36 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088915 28/02/2023 202212 3,117.09 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088916 28/02/2023 202212 2,980.54 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088918 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088922 28/02/2023 202212 3,117.15 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088923 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088925 28/02/2023 202212 3,180.71 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088927 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088929 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088930 28/02/2023 202212 2,064.31 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088932 28/02/2023 202212 2,746.59 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088933 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088937 28/02/2023 202212 971.44 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088938 28/02/2023 202212 1,335.73 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088939 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088940 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088942 28/02/2023 202212 3,400.04 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088945 28/02/2023 202212 3,041.38 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30088946 28/02/2023 202212 3,180.71 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30089030 28/02/2023 202212 18,000.00 149568 Greenleaf House Co Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089359 28/02/2023 202212 3,485.16 149498 Compass Fostering London Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30089373 28/02/2023 202212 270.00 140435 Time To Listen Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30089591 28/02/2023 202212 4,355.00 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30089592 28/02/2023 202212 4,095.00 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089621 28/02/2023 202212 4,499.88 1000346 Brighter Futures Foster Care 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089811 28/02/2023 202212 6,655.32 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089815 28/02/2023 202212 3,566.76 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089821 28/02/2023 202212 3,216.35 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089823 28/02/2023 202212 3,322.47 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089825 28/02/2023 202212 3,628.00 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30089901 28/02/2023 202212 1,785.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090450 28/02/2023 202212 64,000.00 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090452 28/02/2023 202212 38,000.00 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30090687 28/02/2023 202212 56,776.50 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30090688 28/02/2023 202212 6,500.00 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090853 28/02/2023 202212 3,612.00 1002663 Banya Family Placement Agency Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30090940 28/02/2023 202212 6,350.30 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30090949 28/02/2023 202212 6,311.40 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090957 28/02/2023 202212 3,220.00 129923 The Adolescent & Childrens Trust 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090966 28/02/2023 202212 23,760.00 1003502 Pebbles Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090969 28/02/2023 202212 3,220.00 129923 The Adolescent & Childrens Trust 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0501 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30090990 28/02/2023 202212 339.15 147051 Ethical Recruitment Agency (Grimsby) Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0500 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091049 28/02/2023 202212 2,601.64 147051 Ethical Recruitment Agency (Grimsby) Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30091089 28/02/2023 202212 17,999.80 110615 Timeout Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091416 28/02/2023 202212 3,179.96 1002705 Horizon Fostering Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0504 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091423 28/02/2023 202212 630.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30091927 28/02/2023 202212 38,731.25 1002153 Trinity Care Group 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093213 28/02/2023 202212 12,760.00 146328 Hexagon Care Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093215 28/02/2023 202212 18,340.00 146328 Hexagon Care Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093273 28/02/2023 202212 3,416.00 145801 Young People At Heart 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093325 28/02/2023 202212 3,332.00 145801 Young People At Heart 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093331 28/02/2023 202212 3,332.00 145801 Young People At Heart 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093343 28/02/2023 202212 3,416.00 145801 Young People At Heart 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093355 28/02/2023 202212 3,332.00 145801 Young People At Heart 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093381 28/02/2023 202212 3,416.00 145801 Young People At Heart 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0498 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30093407 28/02/2023 202212 392.70 147051 Ethical Recruitment Agency (Grimsby) Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093610 28/02/2023 202212 9,307.14 124869 Progressive Care 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093712 28/02/2023 202212 1,713.64 101222 Aa Radio Cars Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093718 28/02/2023 202212 1,512.50 100546 Links Taxis 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A61158 Childminders/Nurseries/Playgrp 30093723 28/02/2023 202212 580.00 110493 Lisle Marsden Childcare Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094332 28/02/2023 202212 28,781.33 1002458 Witherslack Group Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30094370 28/02/2023 202212 6,000.00 150830 Sunbeam Fostering Agency Ltd 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A33005 Public Transport - Non Staff 30094863 28/02/2023 202212 975.00 1005643 Hudsons 23 Ltd t/a 23 Taxis 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A1603 Adoption Support Fund A56000 Other Establishments 30095968 28/02/2023 202212 450.00 120445 Fortis Therapy & Training 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096317 28/02/2023 202212 4,006.20 1005044 Team Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096333 28/02/2023 202212 4,006.20 1005044 Team Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30100125 28/02/2023 202212 3,319.12 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A44050 Translating & Interpreter Services 30100364 28/02/2023 202212 498.74 148993 Clear Voice Interpreting Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30088868 01/03/2023 202212 9,939.98 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30088880 01/03/2023 202212 7,099.99 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089274 01/03/2023 202212 3,484.32 145652 Parallel Parents 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089278 01/03/2023 202212 3,330.64 145652 Parallel Parents 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089281 01/03/2023 202212 3,777.48 145652 Parallel Parents 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089286 01/03/2023 202212 5,407.36 145652 Parallel Parents 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089287 01/03/2023 202212 3,229.28 145652 Parallel Parents 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089308 01/03/2023 202212 3,881.20 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089309 01/03/2023 202212 3,672.06 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089313 01/03/2023 202212 3,786.34 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089315 01/03/2023 202212 3,710.61 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089316 01/03/2023 202212 4,737.73 135118 Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Head Of Corporate Parenting A0506 Head Of Service Resources A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30089362 01/03/2023 202212 531.00 146503 Attenti Consulting 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089396 01/03/2023 202212 3,996.49 145485 Fosterplus Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089401 01/03/2023 202212 3,741.39 145485 Fosterplus Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089415 01/03/2023 202212 3,666.56 145485 Fosterplus Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30089506 01/03/2023 202212 4,486.66 1000864 Humbercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089611 01/03/2023 202212 3,554.46 143409 Family Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089619 01/03/2023 202212 3,439.80 143409 Family Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089622 01/03/2023 202212 3,382.72 143409 Family Fostercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30089755 01/03/2023 202212 9,939.98 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30089764 01/03/2023 202212 9,939.98 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089789 01/03/2023 202212 5,757.01 138712 Family Care Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089797 01/03/2023 202212 4,171.71 146086 Fusion Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089871 01/03/2023 202212 4,154.67 148494 By The Bridge Northwest Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30089873 01/03/2023 202212 2,839.99 1004361 Homes and Healthcare Midlands Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30089879 01/03/2023 202212 3,963.57 151029 Rainbow Fostering Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090666 01/03/2023 202212 3,669.65 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090676 01/03/2023 202212 3,538.12 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090677 01/03/2023 202212 3,538.12 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30090686 01/03/2023 202212 4,500.00 1002880 1st Choice Housing Solutions 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090823 01/03/2023 202212 3,253.76 144562 Unity Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090837 01/03/2023 202212 3,343.35 144562 Unity Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090840 01/03/2023 202212 3,156.11 144562 Unity Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090849 01/03/2023 202212 4,976.12 144562 Unity Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090851 01/03/2023 202212 3,321.96 144562 Unity Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30090873 01/03/2023 202212 19,979.96 1003895 Care 4 Every Child 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30090874 01/03/2023 202212 3,594.36 145652 Parallel Parents 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091029 01/03/2023 202212 3,704.37 132099 Five Rivers Childcare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091042 01/03/2023 202212 3,273.20 122809 Barnardos 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091117 01/03/2023 202212 3,681.25 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091151 01/03/2023 202212 3,960.25 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091153 01/03/2023 202212 418.00 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091154 01/03/2023 202212 6,479.00 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091414 01/03/2023 202212 4,216.00 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091430 01/03/2023 202212 5,273.45 149194 Quality Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091431 01/03/2023 202212 4,216.00 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092021 01/03/2023 202212 3,631.34 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092040 01/03/2023 202212 3,852.68 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092056 01/03/2023 202212 3,040.49 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092061 01/03/2023 202212 3,440.40 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092063 01/03/2023 202212 3,584.84 128844 Compass Fostering North Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092272 01/03/2023 202212 6,061.00 128418 Nexus Fostering Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093218 01/03/2023 202212 15,828.29 1005310 Horizon Care & Education Group Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093309 01/03/2023 202212 6,182.33 1004418 Care Afloat Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093315 01/03/2023 202212 28,962.68 1004418 Care Afloat Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1718 Staying Close Project A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30093322 01/03/2023 202212 5,319.00 1000106 Gravity Red Inspires 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093333 01/03/2023 202212 47,200.00 1004639 Westbrook Fields Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093336 01/03/2023 202212 4,207.15 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093353 01/03/2023 202212 22,364.33 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094280 01/03/2023 202212 19,042.99 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094286 01/03/2023 202212 19,042.99 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094287 01/03/2023 202212 19,042.99 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094292 01/03/2023 202212 19,042.99 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094296 01/03/2023 202212 27,789.33 142624 Compass Childrens Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094346 01/03/2023 202212 23,028.35 1001521 Shore care Services 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61163 Driving Lessons 30094512 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 1004801 Auto Driving School 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096487 01/03/2023 202212 3,764.33 1002661 Shining Stars Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30096508 01/03/2023 202212 3,520.71 1002661 Shining Stars Fostering Agency 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30099636 01/03/2023 202212 23,250.00 1000494 New Horizons - (Stockport) Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30094325 02/03/2023 202212 17,714.33 1005116 Oikos Family Centres Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208470 02/03/2023 202212 397.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208473 02/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208475 02/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208476 02/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208479 02/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208480 02/03/2023 202212 360.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208484 02/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42208487 02/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42208510 02/03/2023 202212 287.25 142401 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42208511 02/03/2023 202212 298.15 143284 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42208520 02/03/2023 202212 305.55 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208542 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42208546 02/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42208546 02/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208548 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208612 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208695 02/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208695 02/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208700 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208719 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208720 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42208721 02/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208722 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208723 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208724 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208747 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61159 Special Carer Payments 42208749 02/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208760 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208763 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208767 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42208770 02/03/2023 202212 504.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208776 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208777 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208780 02/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208780 02/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208806 02/03/2023 202212 379.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208806 02/03/2023 202212 386.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42208809 02/03/2023 202212 849.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42208852 02/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42208883 02/03/2023 202212 282.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208944 02/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208944 02/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208961 02/03/2023 202212 337.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208974 02/03/2023 202212 316.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42208987 02/03/2023 202212 479.29 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61148 Setting Up 42208988 02/03/2023 202212 750.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61150 Additional Cost 42208988 02/03/2023 202212 525.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30090878 03/03/2023 202212 275.88 1000114 MRDI Associates Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61152 Leaving Care Grant 30090950 04/03/2023 202212 528.75 103262 Carpets Galore 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091925 06/03/2023 202212 3,248.56 146857 Swiis Foster Care Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30100178 06/03/2023 202212 600.00 1001229 Woodlandz Retail Gy Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30100178 06/03/2023 202212 999.00 1001229 Woodlandz Retail Gy Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091869 07/03/2023 202212 3,510.75 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091871 07/03/2023 202212 3,532.45 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091872 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091873 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091874 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091875 07/03/2023 202212 3,763.51 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091876 07/03/2023 202212 3,763.51 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091877 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091886 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091888 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091889 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091892 07/03/2023 202212 3,532.45 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091893 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091895 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091900 07/03/2023 202212 3,532.45 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091903 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091904 07/03/2023 202212 3,970.17 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091909 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091937 07/03/2023 202212 5,314.33 1000540 Chrysalis Consortium Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091978 07/03/2023 202212 3,329.65 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091980 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091981 07/03/2023 202212 4,886.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091986 07/03/2023 202212 4,079.91 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091988 07/03/2023 202212 2,127.50 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30091993 07/03/2023 202212 2,127.50 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30091998 07/03/2023 202212 4,079.91 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092002 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092005 07/03/2023 202212 3,565.40 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092007 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092023 07/03/2023 202212 3,888.64 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30092025 07/03/2023 202212 1,618.75 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092026 07/03/2023 202212 4,525.71 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092029 07/03/2023 202212 4,714.79 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30092034 07/03/2023 202212 1,618.75 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092035 07/03/2023 202212 4,079.91 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092036 07/03/2023 202212 3,801.53 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092039 07/03/2023 202212 3,888.64 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092041 07/03/2023 202212 3,888.64 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092164 07/03/2023 202212 3,761.85 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093520 07/03/2023 202212 6,511.80 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093521 07/03/2023 202212 6,322.60 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093915 07/03/2023 202212 3,703.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0504 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30096271 07/03/2023 202212 693.00 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A56000 Other Establishments 30092474 08/03/2023 202212 7,476.00 144120 Learning4life-Gy-Cic 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A56000 Other Establishments 30092836 08/03/2023 202212 400.00 1000105 Lincolnshire Housing Partnership 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092876 08/03/2023 202212 3,580.00 151029 Rainbow Fostering Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30093474 08/03/2023 202212 34,000.00 150526 New Era Residence Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0501 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30093599 08/03/2023 202212 2,396.36 100593 Sylvester-Keal Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1589 Looked After Children 16 - 18 A21005 Electricity 30094253 08/03/2023 202212 371.28 101712 British Gas 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30099616 08/03/2023 202212 34,000.00 150526 New Era Residence Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30099628 08/03/2023 202212 34,000.00 150526 New Era Residence Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092874 09/03/2023 202212 1,021.65 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092874 09/03/2023 202212 1,140.00 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30095616 09/03/2023 202212 22,762.45 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A61135 Direct Payments 30100133 09/03/2023 202212 257.88 105925 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30100603 09/03/2023 202212 18,635.43 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30100694 09/03/2023 202212 27,368.57 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42209776 09/03/2023 202212 287.25 142401 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42209777 09/03/2023 202212 298.15 143284 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42209786 09/03/2023 202212 305.55 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209797 09/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209798 09/03/2023 202212 360.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209799 09/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209801 09/03/2023 202212 397.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209804 09/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209805 09/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42209808 09/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42209873 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42209877 09/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42209877 09/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42209879 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42209943 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210027 09/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210027 09/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210032 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210051 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210052 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42210053 09/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210054 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210055 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210056 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210079 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61159 Special Carer Payments 42210081 09/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210092 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210095 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210099 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42210102 09/03/2023 202212 504.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210108 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210109 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210112 09/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210112 09/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210137 09/03/2023 202212 379.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210137 09/03/2023 202212 386.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42210140 09/03/2023 202212 849.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42210184 09/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42210214 09/03/2023 202212 282.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210274 09/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210274 09/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210291 09/03/2023 202212 337.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42210304 09/03/2023 202212 316.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092895 10/03/2023 202212 -3,761.85 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092903 10/03/2023 202212 -3,397.80 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092930 10/03/2023 202212 -3,761.85 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093210 10/03/2023 202212 2,670.35 100406 Kisimul School 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093210 10/03/2023 202212 24,923.24 100406 Kisimul School 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093306 10/03/2023 202212 3,927.39 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093320 10/03/2023 202212 3,547.32 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61152 Leaving Care Grant 30093342 10/03/2023 202212 1,000.00 111869 Park Retail Ltd - Love2reward 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093350 10/03/2023 202212 3,927.39 1004752 Active Care Solutions Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093473 10/03/2023 202212 25,548.83 100406 Kisimul School 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30093491 10/03/2023 202212 27,529.90 100406 Kisimul School 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61045 Personal Allowance 30095986 10/03/2023 202212 918.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61045 Personal Allowance 30095986 10/03/2023 202212 938.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61152 Leaving Care Grant 30092787 11/03/2023 202212 541.65 103135 David Bury Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61163 Driving Lessons 30094235 13/03/2023 202212 320.00 1005601 Anderby Driving Centre Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093698 14/03/2023 202212 4,412.77 148494 By The Bridge Northwest Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093714 14/03/2023 202212 4,599.81 148494 By The Bridge Northwest Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093926 14/03/2023 202212 -2,620.85 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30093931 14/03/2023 202212 -2,620.85 101455 Foster Care Associates Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30093994 14/03/2023 202212 1,618.75 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0490 Fostering And Adoption Team A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30094028 14/03/2023 202212 2,020.58 120715 Nonstop Consulting Limited 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A49025 General Insurance 30094192 14/03/2023 202212 2,009.45 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30094309 14/03/2023 202212 5,594.05 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30094351 14/03/2023 202212 6,811.95 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30094319 15/03/2023 202212 707.55 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1757 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A49107 Activities - Service Users 30094319 15/03/2023 202212 334.07 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0480 Vulnerable Young Peoples Proj A24005 Water Services 42210920 15/03/2023 202212 -1,238.99 136587 Anglian Water Business 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0499 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A20005 Property Repairs, Maintenance & Alterations 30096214 16/03/2023 202212 581.97 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0499 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A44030 Provisions 30096214 16/03/2023 202212 277.19 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30099336 16/03/2023 202212 632.50 124922 North Yorkshire County Council 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42211769 16/03/2023 202212 324.32 142401 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42211769 16/03/2023 202212 1,865.21 142401 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42211770 16/03/2023 202212 298.15 143284 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42211779 16/03/2023 202212 261.90 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42211783 16/03/2023 202212 340.29 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42211787 16/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42211790 16/03/2023 202212 308.57 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61163 Driving Lessons 42211796 16/03/2023 202212 270.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42211870 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42211874 16/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42211874 16/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61115 Holiday Allowances 42211875 16/03/2023 202212 354.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42211876 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42211940 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212023 16/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212023 16/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212028 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212047 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212048 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42212049 16/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212050 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212051 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212052 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212075 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61150 Additional Cost 42212076 16/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61159 Special Carer Payments 42212077 16/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212087 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212090 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212094 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42212097 16/03/2023 202212 504.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212103 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212104 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212107 16/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212107 16/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212133 16/03/2023 202212 379.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212133 16/03/2023 202212 386.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42212136 16/03/2023 202212 849.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42212179 16/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42212209 16/03/2023 202212 282.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61150 Additional Cost 42212252 16/03/2023 202212 264.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212269 16/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212269 16/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212286 16/03/2023 202212 337.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42212298 16/03/2023 202212 316.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Head Of Corporate Parenting A0506 Head Of Service Resources A56000 Other Establishments 30100432 17/03/2023 202212 1,400.00 1005418 E.B.I.S.W Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Head Of Corporate Parenting A0506 Head Of Service Resources A56000 Other Establishments 30100442 17/03/2023 202212 2,100.00 1005418 E.B.I.S.W Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A1718 Staying Close Project A49107 Activities - Service Users 30095977 20/03/2023 202212 881.95 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61148 Setting Up 30096206 20/03/2023 202212 300.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 30096206 20/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0502 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30096927 21/03/2023 202212 312.68 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0502 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A45008 IT Hardware Maintenance 30096979 21/03/2023 202212 1,241.46 143057 Professional Telecom Installations Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61152 Leaving Care Grant 30097405 21/03/2023 202212 287.00 103262 Carpets Galore 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A47006 Contributions - Communities 30099837 21/03/2023 202212 2,321.30 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Residential Homes A0501 REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION A44030 Provisions 30097504 22/03/2023 202212 784.22 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61045 Personal Allowance 30099910 22/03/2023 202212 795.60 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61045 Personal Allowance 30099910 22/03/2023 202212 856.80 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30098224 23/03/2023 202212 1,357.90 100310 Doorstep 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30098228 23/03/2023 202212 1,349.65 100310 Doorstep 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Head Of Corporate Parenting A0506 Head Of Service Resources A56000 Other Establishments 30100443 23/03/2023 202212 700.00 150074 Independent Visitor Services Ltd 

http:1,349.65
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213832 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213834 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213835 23/03/2023 202212 397.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213839 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A61165 Housing Benefit 42213843 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213846 23/03/2023 202212 360.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213847 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213849 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213849 23/03/2023 202212 771.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61165 Housing Benefit 42213852 23/03/2023 202212 257.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213903 23/03/2023 202212 324.32 142401 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213904 23/03/2023 202212 298.15 143284 The Rowan Organisation 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213913 23/03/2023 202212 305.55 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213913 23/03/2023 202212 320.00 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213913 23/03/2023 202212 547.24 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213913 23/03/2023 202212 745.08 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0517 Direct Payments Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 42213913 23/03/2023 202212 1,450.47 136967 Care4all Pass Account 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42213932 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42213936 23/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42213936 23/03/2023 202212 334.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42213938 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214002 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42214021 23/03/2023 202212 435.69 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214085 23/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214085 23/03/2023 202212 328.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214090 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214109 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214110 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42214111 23/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214112 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214113 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214114 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214137 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61159 Special Carer Payments 42214139 23/03/2023 202212 711.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214150 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214153 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214157 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42214160 23/03/2023 202212 504.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214166 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214167 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214170 23/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214170 23/03/2023 202212 327.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214196 23/03/2023 202212 379.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214196 23/03/2023 202212 386.30 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0489 Adoption Support A61120 Adoptions Allowances 42214199 23/03/2023 202212 849.58 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A61166 Contract Plus 42214243 23/03/2023 202212 315.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0484 Mainstream Carer Payments A57205 Child Care Payments 42214272 23/03/2023 202212 282.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214328 23/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214328 23/03/2023 202212 338.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214345 23/03/2023 202212 337.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Fostering and Adoption A0486 Residence Or Special G'Ship A61015 Fostering and Guardianship Allowances 42214357 23/03/2023 202212 316.20 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0514 Children in Care A44050 Translating & Interpreter Services 30099966 24/03/2023 202212 270.00 122711 He Words 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30099637 27/03/2023 202212 19,928.35 110615 Timeout Homes Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0509 Unaccomp Childr Asylum Seekers A44050 Translating & Interpreter Services 30099703 27/03/2023 202212 270.00 122711 He Words 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099741 27/03/2023 202212 3,626.69 150831 Affinity Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099745 27/03/2023 202212 3,817.34 150831 Affinity Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099759 27/03/2023 202212 3,759.68 150831 Affinity Fostering 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30099772 27/03/2023 202212 34,000.00 150526 New Era Residence Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30099775 28/03/2023 202212 14,127.14 146328 Hexagon Care Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0273 Agency Placement A56000 Other Establishments 30099794 28/03/2023 202212 20,305.00 146328 Hexagon Care Services Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30099808 28/03/2023 202212 4,444.69 122809 Barnardos 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30100469 28/03/2023 202212 4,570.29 122809 Barnardos 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Children in Care Disability A0511 Care Leavers Allowances A61163 Driving Lessons 30100496 28/03/2023 202212 350.00 1002159 Intensive Driving UK 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30100652 28/03/2023 202212 6,228.15 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30100958 28/03/2023 202212 2,166.50 1002181 Velox Healthcare 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A1789 Childrens Serv Supp Housing A56000 Other Establishments 30100034 29/03/2023 202212 6,064.51 1000864 Humbercare Ltd 
AD Regulated Provision Revenue Budgets Childrens Services CS Commissioning Service A0492 Agency Fostercare A56000 Other Establishments 30092203 31/03/2023 202212 3,102.92 112225 The National Fostering Agency 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30081333 17/06/2022 202212 848.40 101008 Invacare (Uk) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30081333 17/06/2022 202212 1,590.00 101008 Invacare (Uk) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30096886 30/06/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30094008 27/07/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30091961 15/08/2022 202212 254.50 1002110 Winncare 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30091961 15/08/2022 202212 373.40 1002110 Winncare 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093991 31/08/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30085875 05/09/2022 202212 617.50 101008 Invacare (Uk) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093998 30/09/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30094003 29/11/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30094026 30/11/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30096842 15/12/2022 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092892 26/01/2023 202212 -848.40 101008 Invacare (Uk) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30098117 27/01/2023 202212 1,586.40 101134 The Helping Hand Company (Ledbury) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30093990 30/01/2023 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097876 01/02/2023 202212 510.50 101134 The Helping Hand Company (Ledbury) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Director Of Adult Services A1445 Director Of Adult Services A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30097403 02/02/2023 202212 15,112.50 100785 Solace In Business 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30086218 15/02/2023 202212 2,838.00 101710 Etac Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30089520 15/02/2023 202212 1,912.00 136642 Care & Independence Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30089882 17/02/2023 202212 6,369.60 103613 Theraposture Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40095 Equipment Maintenance and Repair 30088200 23/02/2023 202212 282.72 119507 Prism Medical Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40095 Equipment Maintenance and Repair 30088200 23/02/2023 202212 282.72 119507 Prism Medical Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40095 Equipment Maintenance and Repair 30088200 23/02/2023 202212 619.16 119507 Prism Medical Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30089108 23/02/2023 202212 900.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30089110 23/02/2023 202212 4,872.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A40045 Furniture 30092235 23/02/2023 202212 400.00 102653 Cash Creators 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30088955 24/02/2023 202212 278.00 101627 Drive Devilbiss Healthcare Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40095 Equipment Maintenance and Repair 30089109 24/02/2023 202212 540.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30089406 26/02/2023 202212 3,571.44 1002419 Hamptons Resourcing Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30090891 28/02/2023 202212 1,800.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A56000 Other Establishments 30094015 28/02/2023 202212 2,493.00 1000177 Access UK Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 350.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 500.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A56000 Other Establishments 30088778 01/03/2023 202212 1,000.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30091941 01/03/2023 202212 1,080.00 101715 Nottingham Rehab Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30091942 01/03/2023 202212 1,390.80 101715 Nottingham Rehab Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30091949 01/03/2023 202212 417.06 101715 Nottingham Rehab Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30090833 02/03/2023 202212 2,532.83 110463 Specialised Orthotic Services Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092231 02/03/2023 202212 2,500.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30092821 05/03/2023 202212 3,571.44 1002419 Hamptons Resourcing Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092053 08/03/2023 202212 7,160.00 146221 Katnic Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092469 08/03/2023 202212 391.50 101785 Lisclare Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092469 08/03/2023 202212 798.75 101785 Lisclare Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30093433 08/03/2023 202212 4,755.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092916 10/03/2023 202212 2,250.00 101710 Etac Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30092916 10/03/2023 202212 3,950.00 101710 Etac Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30094388 10/03/2023 202212 547.80 139266 Frontier Therapeutics 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30094195 12/03/2023 202212 3,571.44 1002419 Hamptons Resourcing Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097874 13/03/2023 202212 1,504.75 101715 Nottingham Rehab Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30094260 15/03/2023 202212 421.00 1001212 Rehabilitation Manufacturing Services Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30096156 15/03/2023 202212 14,981.00 1004626 Care Plus Group Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30098937 15/03/2023 202212 7,500.00 147051 Ethical Recruitment Agency (Grimsby) Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30094577 16/03/2023 202212 547.80 139266 Frontier Therapeutics 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30094577 16/03/2023 202212 2,850.90 139266 Frontier Therapeutics 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30095906 16/03/2023 202212 1,097.11 110463 Specialised Orthotic Services Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30095912 16/03/2023 202212 1,097.11 110463 Specialised Orthotic Services Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Asylum & Resettlement A1857 Ukraine Scheme A46050 Conference Expenses 30096507 16/03/2023 202212 700.00 129154 Climb 4 Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097882 16/03/2023 202212 682.50 101715 Nottingham Rehab Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30096986 17/03/2023 202212 9,135.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30096995 17/03/2023 202212 3,045.00 139289 Sumed International Uk Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Adult Social Care A0172 Adult Social Care A11005 Agency Supply Staff 30097169 19/03/2023 202212 3,571.44 1002419 Hamptons Resourcing Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30096380 20/03/2023 202212 395.00 1005500 Roma Medical Aids Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30096380 20/03/2023 202212 395.00 1005500 Roma Medical Aids Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30096380 20/03/2023 202212 395.00 1005500 Roma Medical Aids Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097328 22/03/2023 202212 5,300.00 101785 Lisclare Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097565 22/03/2023 202212 450.00 101260 Silvalea Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097929 23/03/2023 202212 600.00 101792 Viking Hardware Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30097929 23/03/2023 202212 950.00 101792 Viking Hardware Ltd 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30100480 29/03/2023 202212 1,125.00 101710 Etac Limited 
Adult Services Revenue Budgets Adult Services Assisted Living Centre A0764 Assisted Living Centre A40080 Health & Safety Equipment 30100480 29/03/2023 202212 1,975.00 101710 Etac Limited 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Emergency Planning A1845 Household Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30090924 10/02/2023 202212 288.53 112919 Allpay Limited 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A0219 Elections A45015 Postages 30089908 27/02/2023 202212 47,900.97 125574 Print Image Facilities Llp 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Assistant Chief Executive A1439 Assistant Chief Executive A44065 Consultancy Services 30092473 28/02/2023 202212 11,000.00 1004014 Locality UK 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Registrars & Civic Services A0222 Civic & Caretaking A44942 Promotions and Events 30094255 28/02/2023 202212 360.00 1005420 Crowns and Confetti Events 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Registrars & Civic Services A0222 Civic & Caretaking A44942 Promotions and Events 30091084 02/03/2023 202212 393.20 106041 Hampshire Flag Company 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Emergency Planning A1845 Household Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30096321 02/03/2023 202212 91,500.00 150373 Wonde Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A0218 Electoral Registration A43020 General Office Expenses 30093481 03/03/2023 202212 483.50 103724 Print Image Network Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Registrars & Civic Services A0222 Civic & Caretaking A44942 Promotions and Events 30098931 05/03/2023 202212 450.00 1005639 Lovebirds and Co 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A0218 Electoral Registration A45040 IT Software Purchase 30090999 06/03/2023 202212 20,166.93 109848 Idox Software Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A0219 Elections A45015 Postages 30093468 07/03/2023 202212 4,965.69 125574 Print Image Facilities Llp 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A1880 Electoral Integrity Programme New Burdens Funding A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30093523 09/03/2023 202212 1,170.00 100561 Shaw & Sons Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A1880 Electoral Integrity Programme New Burdens Funding A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30093523 09/03/2023 202212 5,928.00 100561 Shaw & Sons Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A0219 Elections A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30093513 10/03/2023 202212 255.50 100561 Shaw & Sons Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A0219 Elections A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30093513 10/03/2023 202212 2,000.90 100561 Shaw & Sons Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Registrars & Civic Services A0222 Civic & Caretaking A44942 Promotions and Events 30096320 14/03/2023 202212 1,105.05 1004757 Thomas Fattorini Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Emergency Planning A1842 Asst Chief Exec-COMF Projects A55005 Payments to Voluntary Organisations 30096870 21/03/2023 202212 95,000.00 1001971 Age UK North East Lincolnshire 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Elections Team A1880 Electoral Integrity Programme New Burdens Funding A40920 Purchase of Equipment 30098939 21/03/2023 202212 1,575.00 100561 Shaw & Sons Ltd 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Emergency Planning A1845 Household Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30097037 22/03/2023 202212 460,300.00 1003832 Post Office Ltd - Payout 
Assistant Chief Executive Revenue Budgets Resources Emergency Planning A1845 Household Support Fund A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30098147 24/03/2023 202212 1,000.00 HSFGRANT HSF Grant 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0176 Accountancy Section A44025 Legal Expenses 30098903 31/10/2022 202212 -2,875.00 124689 Weightmans Llp - Office Account 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0176 Accountancy Section A44025 Legal Expenses 30098903 31/10/2022 202212 2,875.00 124689 Weightmans Llp - Office Account 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0190 Nndr A47010 Subscriptions (non staff) 30077509 17/01/2023 202212 6,000.00 124803 Inform Cpi Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A48910 Public Liability Insurance 30093230 25/01/2023 202212 1,001.31 1005542 Marsh Ltd T/A Marsh Commercial 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A48910 Public Liability Insurance 30093238 25/01/2023 202212 961.59 1005542 Marsh Ltd T/A Marsh Commercial 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0235 Audit Commission Fees A56000 Other Establishments 30096879 30/01/2023 202212 25,134.00 141538 Mazars Llp 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1647 Accountancy - Non Shared A16015 Staff Training Expenses 30096170 06/02/2023 202212 295.00 102338 Cipfa Business Limited 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30088876 13/02/2023 202212 2,362.21 101788 Jacobs Certified Bailiffs 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30088891 20/02/2023 202212 515.50 109470 Wilkin Chapman Llp Solicitors 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30088891 20/02/2023 202212 1,496.00 109470 Wilkin Chapman Llp Solicitors 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0190 Nndr A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30088047 22/02/2023 202212 475.00 124803 Inform Cpi Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0184 Control & Monitoring A45040 IT Software Purchase 30089107 24/02/2023 202212 950.00 101841 Nec Software Solutions Uk Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0184 Control & Monitoring A45045 IT Software Maintenance 30089782 24/02/2023 202212 -1,156.57 101841 Nec Software Solutions Uk Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0184 Control & Monitoring A45045 IT Software Maintenance 30089784 24/02/2023 202212 -1,480.89 101841 Nec Software Solutions Uk Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44968 Legal & Conveyancing Charges 30094258 24/02/2023 202212 1,200.00 1003948 Andrew Jackson Solicitors LLP 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30088871 25/02/2023 202212 -12,084.24 123422 Newlyn 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30088871 25/02/2023 202212 12,675.63 123422 Newlyn 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30088901 27/02/2023 202212 2,256.81 101788 Jacobs Certified Bailiffs 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0184 Control & Monitoring A45015 Postages 30090899 28/02/2023 202212 2,835.68 102314 Capita Business Services Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44065 Consultancy Services 30090991 28/02/2023 202212 7,000.00 1002283 Starfish Search Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44065 Consultancy Services 30090996 28/02/2023 202212 7,067.31 1002283 Starfish Search Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30094201 28/02/2023 202212 -1,909.65 101373 Rossendales Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0187 Debt Collection A49053 Debt Recovery Costs 30094201 28/02/2023 202212 1,909.65 101373 Rossendales Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0235 Audit Commission Fees A56000 Other Establishments 30096874 28/02/2023 202212 3,200.00 141538 Mazars Llp 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0176 Accountancy Section A47010 Subscriptions (non staff) 30090359 01/03/2023 202212 2,847.50 139362 Lavat Consulting Ltd T/A Pstax 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0184 Control & Monitoring A45045 IT Software Maintenance 30093431 06/03/2023 202212 6,821.00 129023 Victoria Solutions (T/A Victoria Forms) 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44065 Consultancy Services 30092058 07/03/2023 202212 9,836.25 100785 Solace In Business 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0190 Nndr A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092846 07/03/2023 202212 720.00 124803 Inform Cpi Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0176 Accountancy Section A47010 Subscriptions (non staff) 30091958 08/03/2023 202212 5,400.00 139362 Lavat Consulting Ltd T/A Pstax 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44065 Consultancy Services 30092468 08/03/2023 202212 1,600.00 1002283 Starfish Search Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44065 Consultancy Services 30092471 08/03/2023 202212 4,000.00 1002283 Starfish Search Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0184 Control & Monitoring A45005 IT Hardware Purchase 30092905 09/03/2023 202212 265.32 101275 Trustmarque Solutions Ltd 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44968 Legal & Conveyancing Charges 30094257 14/03/2023 202212 2,820.00 1003948 Andrew Jackson Solicitors LLP 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1837 Humber Freeport A44968 Legal & Conveyancing Charges 30094261 14/03/2023 202212 1,440.00 1003948 Andrew Jackson Solicitors LLP 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A0235 Audit Commission Fees A54000 Payments to Government departments 30099592 21/03/2023 202212 3,810.00 1005655 Cabinet Office - SSCL Acct Receivable 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Accountancy A1647 Accountancy - Non Shared A16015 Staff Training Expenses 30098861 24/03/2023 202212 294.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Deputy s151 Revenue Budgets Resources Local Taxation & Benefits - Shared A0180 Benefits Administration A45015 Postages 30095399 30/03/2023 202212 -1,886.08 102314 Capita Business Services Ltd 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A57115 Payments to Private Contractors 30100476 02/02/2023 202212 825.00 145139 Signis Ltd 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A45025 Communications 30093701 21/02/2023 202212 252.43 144852 Redcentric Solutions Ltd 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A22005 Building Rents 30088431 23/02/2023 202212 1,200.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A56000 Other Establishments 30092490 08/03/2023 202212 2,376.33 1002734 Tripod Partners 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A56000 Other Establishments 30092830 08/03/2023 202212 295.85 1002734 Tripod Partners 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A56000 Other Establishments 30092839 08/03/2023 202212 263.18 1002734 Tripod Partners 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A56000 Other Establishments 30092845 08/03/2023 202212 1,745.24 1002734 Tripod Partners 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A56000 Other Establishments 30093327 08/03/2023 202212 -1,562.98 1002734 Tripod Partners 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A22005 Building Rents 30094374 09/03/2023 202212 600.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A22005 Building Rents 30097512 09/03/2023 202212 1,200.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A21010 Gas 42211760 20/03/2023 202212 350.58 103611 Total Energies Gas & Power Ltd 
Director Childrens Services Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Director Children & Fam Serv A0284 Director Children / Fam Serv A21010 Gas 42211760 20/03/2023 202212 1,516.19 103611 Total Energies Gas & Power Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Pupil Support Safeguard/Wellbeing A0513 Lac Education A60010 Tuition &/or Board Fees 30099507 01/03/2022 202212 306.08 1005773 Cumbria County Council 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096966 30/06/2022 202212 2,518.75 146244 Caistor Grammar School 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30092194 05/09/2022 202212 1,224.00 1000227 Sandy's Taxi's 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30095971 05/09/2022 202212 1,876.80 1000227 Sandy's Taxi's 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30097878 05/09/2022 202212 1,632.00 1000227 Sandy's Taxi's 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30093611 24/11/2022 202212 3,444.00 131946 St Lawrence School 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094363 24/11/2022 202212 3,450.00 131946 St Lawrence School 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A0621 Resource Based Provision A01002 Pay - Teachers Supply Cover 30093390 12/12/2022 202212 480.00 1004549 Teach Primary Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A0415 Send Contracts A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30100692 14/12/2022 202212 9,519.04 1001038 Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Pupil Support Safeguard/Wellbeing A0513 Lac Education A60010 Tuition &/or Board Fees 30096259 31/12/2022 202212 1,008.00 101222 Aa Radio Cars Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094313 02/01/2023 202212 17,394.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094315 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094334 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094341 02/01/2023 202212 2,899.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094343 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094345 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094353 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094354 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30094356 02/01/2023 202212 20,264.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1715 Early Years Inclusion Fund A47007 Contributions - Third Sector 30094676 12/01/2023 202212 1,444.00 149044 Tec Partnership - Little Stars Nursery 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1715 Early Years Inclusion Fund A47007 Contributions - Third Sector 30095539 12/01/2023 202212 2,280.00 114491 Humberston Pre School 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1715 Early Years Inclusion Fund A47007 Contributions - Third Sector 30095545 12/01/2023 202212 361.00 REDACTED PETTY CASH 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096383 13/01/2023 202212 1,001.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096398 13/01/2023 202212 610.84 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096400 13/01/2023 202212 2,701.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096402 13/01/2023 202212 610.84 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096426 13/01/2023 202212 1,668.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096427 13/01/2023 202212 1,710.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096428 13/01/2023 202212 1,423.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096429 13/01/2023 202212 2,618.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096432 13/01/2023 202212 2,085.00 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096434 13/01/2023 202212 610.84 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096437 13/01/2023 202212 920.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096438 13/01/2023 202212 2,925.00 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096442 13/01/2023 202212 698.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096445 13/01/2023 202212 2,618.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096446 13/01/2023 202212 610.84 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096447 13/01/2023 202212 698.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096448 13/01/2023 202212 1,114.17 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096450 13/01/2023 202212 1,665.00 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096961 13/01/2023 202212 931.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096972 13/01/2023 202212 251.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096975 13/01/2023 202212 1,668.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096981 13/01/2023 202212 2,998.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096983 13/01/2023 202212 1,809.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096987 13/01/2023 202212 7,780.00 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096989 13/01/2023 202212 1,668.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096991 13/01/2023 202212 251.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096999 13/01/2023 202212 1,665.00 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30097002 13/01/2023 202212 2,961.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099229 13/01/2023 202212 1,303.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099230 13/01/2023 202212 2,266.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099245 13/01/2023 202212 698.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099252 13/01/2023 202212 498.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099254 13/01/2023 202212 1,630.00 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099255 13/01/2023 202212 2,418.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099261 13/01/2023 202212 1,781.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099319 13/01/2023 202212 2,109.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099327 13/01/2023 202212 251.67 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099337 13/01/2023 202212 363.34 1000918 Linkage Community Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30100764 23/01/2023 202212 8,730.00 1005844 YAFTA International 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30099641 24/01/2023 202212 36,041.43 100541 Kingston Upon Hull City Council 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093489 27/01/2023 202212 400.00 143856 Nunnys Farm Cic 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091615 31/01/2023 202212 3,165.00 102124 Minicabs Cleethorpes (Lincs) Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092918 31/01/2023 202212 440.00 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092960 31/01/2023 202212 650.00 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092961 31/01/2023 202212 2,210.00 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092962 31/01/2023 202212 1,690.00 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092965 31/01/2023 202212 1,105.00 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092966 31/01/2023 202212 2,640.00 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092967 31/01/2023 202212 487.50 146662 Targeted Provision Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30093338 31/01/2023 202212 3,285.70 138704 Motorvation Training Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1565 Top Up Funding Academies & Fre A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30093401 31/01/2023 202212 231,008.00 143489 Wellspring Academy Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30093504 31/01/2023 202212 750.00 120445 Fortis Therapy & Training 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Pupil Support Safeguard/Wellbeing A0513 Lac Education A60010 Tuition &/or Board Fees 30096216 31/01/2023 202212 1,289.40 101222 Aa Radio Cars Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090354 01/02/2023 202212 900.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090355 01/02/2023 202212 650.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090357 01/02/2023 202212 630.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090361 01/02/2023 202212 900.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090362 01/02/2023 202212 2,250.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090364 01/02/2023 202212 3,600.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0249 Excluded And Ap Transport A32020 Home to School Transport 30090366 01/02/2023 202212 1,100.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
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Service Heads (T) Executive (T) Director (T) Service Managers (T) Cost centre Cost centre (T) Account Account (T) Transaction number Transaction Date Period Amount Customer/supplier ID Customer/supplier Name 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090369 01/02/2023 202212 1,125.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090371 01/02/2023 202212 1,050.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090375 01/02/2023 202212 1,350.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090377 01/02/2023 202212 1,050.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090379 01/02/2023 202212 780.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090380 01/02/2023 202212 1,200.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090382 01/02/2023 202212 1,650.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090384 01/02/2023 202212 960.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090386 01/02/2023 202212 600.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090388 01/02/2023 202212 1,190.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090391 01/02/2023 202212 2,895.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090393 01/02/2023 202212 1,875.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090395 01/02/2023 202212 780.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090396 01/02/2023 202212 630.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090398 01/02/2023 202212 1,197.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090400 01/02/2023 202212 780.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090402 01/02/2023 202212 1,350.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090403 01/02/2023 202212 2,390.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090405 01/02/2023 202212 1,820.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090407 01/02/2023 202212 4,400.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090408 01/02/2023 202212 1,560.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090409 01/02/2023 202212 831.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090410 01/02/2023 202212 1,125.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090411 01/02/2023 202212 1,950.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090412 01/02/2023 202212 1,200.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091010 01/02/2023 202212 1,275.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091026 01/02/2023 202212 1,500.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091032 01/02/2023 202212 2,520.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30092122 01/02/2023 202212 1,150.50 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30092125 01/02/2023 202212 2,030.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30092126 01/02/2023 202212 1,950.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30092127 01/02/2023 202212 950.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30097428 01/02/2023 202212 960.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A56000 Other Establishments 30083111 02/02/2023 202212 -14,040.00 101268 Doncaster Deaf Trust 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1565 Top Up Funding Academies & Fre A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30096731 03/02/2023 202212 395.00 112852 Yarborough Academy 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093328 04/02/2023 202212 280.00 1003902 Mind Jam 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1561 Education Team Hear / Vision A40005 Equipment & Materials Learning 30100436 05/02/2023 202212 350.00 119888 Kent County Council 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A0271 Sen Team Admin A45040 IT Software Purchase 30093214 06/02/2023 202212 36,000.00 109848 Idox Software Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093376 06/02/2023 202212 1,350.00 143856 Nunnys Farm Cic 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090389 08/02/2023 202212 4,500.00 1003562 WAT Specialist Transport LTD T/A WAT 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093384 08/02/2023 202212 1,350.00 106613 Community Accord 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30100374 08/02/2023 202212 23,858.35 100389 Lincolnshire County Council 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30096595 09/02/2023 202212 18,000.00 110615 Timeout Homes Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30100378 09/02/2023 202212 35,537.24 100389 Lincolnshire County Council 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089158 10/02/2023 202212 9,178.63 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089167 10/02/2023 202212 8,268.33 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089169 10/02/2023 202212 9,223.47 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089170 10/02/2023 202212 10,052.85 1000489 Acorn Care & Education Ltd (Sales) 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1565 Top Up Funding Academies & Fre A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30096728 10/02/2023 202212 395.00 112852 Yarborough Academy 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093312 14/02/2023 202212 1,200.00 143856 Nunnys Farm Cic 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30093463 14/02/2023 202212 20,353.90 144120 Learning4life-Gy-Cic 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1784 Other La Top-Up A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30093486 14/02/2023 202212 20,820.00 144120 Learning4life-Gy-Cic 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089667 16/02/2023 202212 -41,433.15 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30092968 16/02/2023 202212 1,550.00 145278 Prospero Recruitment Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093195 16/02/2023 202212 1,350.00 145278 Prospero Recruitment Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1858 Education Other than After Schools A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30093197 16/02/2023 202212 1,500.00 145278 Prospero Recruitment Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A0271 Sen Team Admin A16015 Staff Training Expenses 30097316 19/02/2023 202212 680.00 1003811 Sarah A Makaton Tutor 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1766 Bursar Provision A20005 Property Repairs, Maintenance & Alterations 30088641 21/02/2023 202212 500.00 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30088781 21/02/2023 202212 61,638.90 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Backlog Maintenance Schools Y0957 Western Primary School C01011 External Professional Fees 30095586 21/02/2023 202212 2,583.28 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Backlog Maintenance Schools Y1482 Schools Cap Allocn Bud Code C01011 External Professional Fees 30095587 21/02/2023 202212 14,261.16 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Send Special Prov Fund Y1865 SEND Littlecoates Primary C01011 External Professional Fees 30095597 21/02/2023 202212 2,099.00 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Sufficiency Of School Places Y1098 Enfield Primary C01011 External Professional Fees 30095600 21/02/2023 202212 5,000.00 133267 Equans Services Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30089036 23/02/2023 202212 2,268.00 121524 Grimsby Minibuses Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30089057 23/02/2023 202212 1,824.00 121524 Grimsby Minibuses Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0253 Home To Sch Transport Sec-Gy A32020 Home to School Transport 30089062 23/02/2023 202212 2,139.00 121524 Grimsby Minibuses Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30089671 23/02/2023 202212 1,824.00 121524 Grimsby Minibuses Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0253 Home To Sch Transport Sec-Gy A32020 Home to School Transport 30089818 23/02/2023 202212 2,484.00 121524 Grimsby Minibuses Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30089905 23/02/2023 202212 2,059.20 121524 Grimsby Minibuses Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091967 23/02/2023 202212 330.00 132437 In Car Safety Centre 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1563 Top Up Funding Post 16 A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089165 24/02/2023 202212 5,880.50 101728 Community Press Office Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30090448 24/02/2023 202212 585.00 111879 Hansons Airport Express 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Cap Alloc Devolved To Schools Y0819 Stanford Primary Dfcg C01009 New Construction, conversion & renovation 30092143 25/02/2023 202212 2,265.00 119571 Technology Support Solutions Ltd 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089027 26/02/2023 202212 1,207.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089027 26/02/2023 202212 2,415.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089032 26/02/2023 202212 3,622.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089034 26/02/2023 202212 3,622.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089037 26/02/2023 202212 3,622.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089041 26/02/2023 202212 3,622.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089051 26/02/2023 202212 2,242.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089053 26/02/2023 202212 2,242.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30089056 26/02/2023 202212 3,622.50 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Backlog Maintenance Schools Y0957 Western Primary School C01009 New Construction, conversion & renovation 30089589 27/02/2023 202212 402.18 100786 Kes Building Maintenance Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1565 Top Up Funding Academies & Fre A49105 Other Supplies & Services 30096524 27/02/2023 202212 1,269.00 147934 For Under Fives Central Childrens Centre 
Education and Inclusion Capital Spend Childrens Services Backlog Maintenance Schools Y0957 Western Primary School C01009 New Construction, conversion & renovation 30099339 27/02/2023 202212 312.22 100786 Kes Building Maintenance Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0247 Post 16 Sen A47008 Contributions - Other 30088791 28/02/2023 202212 378.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Sen/Inclusion A1783 Top-Up Non-Maintained & Indepe A52005 Payments to Other Local Authorities 30088866 28/02/2023 202212 2,805.00 145195 Keys Pce Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0253 Home To Sch Transport Sec-Gy A32020 Home to School Transport 30089390 28/02/2023 202212 600.00 100578 Coxons Cars Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30089813 28/02/2023 202212 2,280.00 101522 The Bus Run 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A47008 Contributions - Other 30090976 28/02/2023 202212 360.00 REDACTED REDACTED PERSONAL INFORMATION 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091009 28/02/2023 202212 3,675.00 101030 Amvale Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0253 Home To Sch Transport Sec-Gy A32020 Home to School Transport 30091012 28/02/2023 202212 2,962.50 101030 Amvale Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0253 Home To Sch Transport Sec-Gy A32020 Home to School Transport 30091014 28/02/2023 202212 2,835.00 101030 Amvale Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0253 Home To Sch Transport Sec-Gy A32020 Home to School Transport 30091023 28/02/2023 202212 2,835.00 101030 Amvale Limited 
Education and Inclusion Revenue Budgets Childrens Services Education Transport A0254 Home To School Transport Sen A32020 Home to School Transport 30091035 28/02/2023 202212 2,385.00 101030 Amvale Limited 